
Résumé:

Email:  anton@foogle.com
Phone: +61 0476 771 806

Mr. Anton Maurovic
Technology manager and expert, software developer, strategist, educator
with over 27 years’ experience.

What’s my story?

What do I know?

What are some things I’m proud of?

• I’m a highly-skilled technician & tech manager.
• I have championed and led many long-term 

projects, both greenfield and established.
• I am passionate about:

- effective & purposeful application of tech;
- helping others realise their full potential with 

satisfaction, even under pressure;
- delivering enduring solutions within 

constraints of time, resources, and budget.

• 6 open-source VLSI submissions for IC manufacturing (”tape-outs”): https://foogle.com/tapeout
• Creation & launch of “Catapult Edify” assessment editing platform: https://foogle.com/edify
• Creation & launch of “Catapult LMS” whitelabel training platform: https://foogle.com/catapult
• “Single Source Publisher”: Mass content converter, manager, interactive enhancement system 

dual-targeting online & print inc. redesign of authoring pipeline, animations, & graphic design.
• Production-line system to build/deploy/maintain custom-imaged server boxes for medical clients.
• Managed “Adelaide Motorshow 2003” exhibition’s advertising and promotion: production, scheduling, 

delivery of TV/press/radio/online campaign. Also created the TVC and website.

• I’m a developer with broad commercial experience 
across many disciplines & platforms.

• I take a human-centric approach in management, 
design, production, and customer service.

• Creativity fuels my innovation & artistry, backed by 
vital full-stack skills in software/system design 
and development, testing, documentation, 
deployment, and support.

• I always leave the campground cleaner than I found it.

Management
• Projects, teams, scheduling, customers
• Production, maintenance, incidents
• Corporate, HR, hiring, ICT, security

Platforms & Tech
• Unix, inc. macOS, Linux, Cygwin
• Windows (inc. Win32 API)
• Docker & Kubernetes
• VMware, Hyper-V, VirtualBox
• DB2, MySQL, MSSQL, PostgreSQL
• ElasticSearch
• AWS
• Web
• iOS and Android
• Legacy systems

Other Disciplines
• Documentation/Training
• Automation
• System admin
• Test/behaviour-driven design
• Continuous integration
• Reverse engineering
• Print production tech
• Networking/ICT

Creative & Interests
• Video (promos & YouTube)
• Graphic design
• 3D modeling, printing, rendering
• Writing & marketing
• Music composition

Languages & Frameworks
• C, C++
• Ruby / Rails
• Python
• Flutter
• Assembly / Embedded
• JavaScript / node.js
• Shell scripting
• PHP

Hardware design & EDA
• Verilog
• KiCad
• OpenLane / Basic VLSI
• Basic CPLDs & FPGAs
• Various microcontrollers

https://foogle.com/linkedin

https://algo.org/tapeout
https://foogle.com/tapeout
mailto:anton@foogle.com
https://foogle.com/edify
https://foogle.com/catapult
https://foogle.com/linkedin


2023

2024

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996 Various

Hang10 Web Design

Arrowhead Australia

Advertising agency

Bridgehead Australia

Web & business application
development

Clintel Systems

Medical management
SaaS provider

Catapult eLearning

Online learning B2B
SaaS provider and
content producer

Catapult Smallprint

(Following merger)

Professionals In
Computer Knowledge

Enterprise systems &
Internet Service Provider

IT Consultant ICT maint., planning & coding services

Calls/emails, process, doco, training

Web dev, mainframe systems programmer

ISP infrastructure management

Tech Support Lead

Developer

Lead Developer Web dev, desktop apps, server management

Lead Developer Client web sites, web apps, in-house systems

IT Manager
Caretaker GM and campaign manager.
Pre/post-sales engineer. Infrastructure & support.
Software development and deployments.

Product Manager

Senior Dev

SaaS system strategy and design.
Software development & release management.
Documentation and client support.

SaaS system strategy and design. R&D.
Process improvement, automation, doco.
Automated testing & release management.
Online and hardcopy design, UI/UX, process.
Infrastructure/Security/ICT mgmt. & auditing.

Client relationship management.
Marketing and product strategy.
Platform strategy and design.
Research & Development.
Content production/management.

Platform strategy & design. R&D. M&A support.
Content production/management.
Infrastructure/Security/ICT mgmt. & auditing. 

Technology
Manager

General Manager

GM Technology

Development
Manager

Pre/post-sales engineer.
SaaS requirements & specifications.
Project Manager for the software team.
SEO expert.
Developer: Core tech, e-commerce products,
client web apps.

Development
Team Leader

Operations: Automation, testing, doco.
Manager: Infrastructure & process.
Developer: Medical platform (web/desktop).
Architect: Core system analysis & design,
data migrations.
Client needs analysis and proposals.
Research & Development.

Network Admin

Where have I been?
Efabless Corporation Technical Program Manager - (Stay tuned!)


