

Résumé: Mr. Anton Maurovic

Technology manager and expert, software developer, strategist, educator with over 27 years' experience.

Email: anton@foogle.com Phone: +61 0476 771 806

https://foogle.com/linkedin

What's my story?

- · I'm a highly-skilled technician & tech manager.
- I have championed and led many long-term projects, both greenfield and established.
- I am passionate about:
 - effective & purposeful application of tech;
 - helping others realise their full potential with satisfaction, even under pressure;
 - delivering enduring solutions within constraints of time, resources, and budget.
- I'm a developer with broad commercial experience across many disciplines & platforms.
- I take a human-centric approach in management, design, production, and customer service.
- Creativity fuels my innovation & artistry, backed by vital full-stack skills in software/system design and development, testing, documentation, deployment, and support.
- I always leave the campground cleaner than I found it.

What do I know?

Languages & Frameworks

- C, C++
- · Ruby / Rails
- Python
- Flutter
- Assembly / Embedded
- JavaScript / node.js
- · Shell scripting
- PHP

Hardware design & EDA

- Verilog
- KiCad
- OpenLane / Basic VLSI
- Basic CPLDs & FPGAs
- Various microcontrollers

Management

- Projects, teams, scheduling, customers
- · Production, maintenance, incidents
- · Corporate, HR, hiring, ICT, security

Platforms & Tech

- Unix, inc. macOS, Linux, Cygwin
- Windows (inc. Win32 API)
- Docker & Kubernetes
- VMware, Hyper-V, VirtualBox
- DB2, MySQL, MSSQL, PostgreSQL
- ElasticSearch
- AWS
- Web
- · iOS and Android
- · Legacy systems

Other Disciplines

- Documentation/Training
- Automation
- System admin
- Test/behaviour-driven design
- Continuous integration
- Reverse engineering
- · Print production tech
- Networking/ICT

Creative & Interests

- Video (promos & YouTube)
- Graphic design
- 3D modeling, printing, rendering
- · Writing & marketing
- Music composition

What are some things I'm proud of?

- · 6 open-source VLSI submissions for IC manufacturing ("tape-outs"): https://foogle.com/tapeout
- Creation & launch of "Catapult Edify" assessment editing platform: https://foogle.com/edify
- Creation & launch of "Catapult LMS" whitelabel training platform: https://foogle.com/catapult
- "Single Source Publisher": Mass content converter, manager, interactive enhancement system dual-targeting online & print inc. redesign of authoring pipeline, animations, & graphic design.
- Production-line system to build/deploy/maintain custom-imaged server boxes for medical clients.
- Managed "Adelaide Motorshow 2003" exhibition's advertising and promotion: production, scheduling, delivery of TV/press/radio/online campaign. Also created the TVC and website.

Where have I been?

2024	Efabless Corporation	Technical Program N	Manager - (Stay tuned!)
2023 2022 2021	Catapult Smallprint (Following merger)	GM Technology	Platform strategy & design. R&D. M&A support. Content production/management. Infrastructure/Security/ICT mgmt. & auditing.
2020 2019 2018	Catapult eLearning Online learning B2B SaaS provider and content producer	General Manager	Client relationship management. Marketing and product strategy. Platform strategy and design. Research & Development. Content production/management.
2017 2016 2015		Technology Manager	SaaS system strategy and design. R&D. Process improvement, automation, doco. Automated testing & release management. Online and hardcopy design, UI/UX, process. Infrastructure/Security/ICT mgmt. & auditing.
2014 2013		Product Manager Senior Dev	SaaS system strategy and design. Software development & release management. Documentation and client support.
2012 2011 2010 2009	Clintel Systems Medical management SaaS provider	Development Team Leader	Operations: Automation, testing, doco. Manager: Infrastructure & process. Developer: Medical platform (web/desktop). Architect: Core system analysis & design, data migrations. Client needs analysis and proposals. Research & Development.
2008 2007 2006 2005 2004	Bridgehead Australia Web & business application development	Development Manager	Pre/post-sales engineer. SaaS requirements & specifications. Project Manager for the software team. SEO expert. Developer: Core tech, e-commerce products, client web apps.
2003 2002 2001	Arrowhead Australia Advertising agency	IT Manager Lead Developer	Caretaker GM and campaign manager. Pre/post-sales engineer. Infrastructure & support. Software development and deployments. Client web sites, web apps, in-house systems
2000	Hang10 Web Design	Lead Developer	Web dev, desktop apps, server management
1999 1998 1997	Professionals In Computer Knowledge Enterprise systems & Internet Service Provider	Network Admin Developer Tech Support Lead	ISP infrastructure management Web dev, mainframe systems programmer Calls/emails, process, doco, training
1996	Various	IT Consultant	ICT maint., planning & coding services